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 RFP Plan Holders List 
                                   
RFP Number:    874     Close Date:   WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 15, 2023    Close Time:  1:30 pm   
 
RFP Name:                                           BENEFITS CONSULTANT       
                
 

 Vendor Name, Address 
Vendor Contact  
Name & Phone 

No. 
E-mail address 

 
Date RFP 
E-mailed 

-or- 
Added to 

List 
 
 
#1 
 
 

Aon Consulting, Inc. 
851 SW Sixth Ave Ste 550 
Portland, OR 97204 

Megan Poppe 
360-608-9237 

megan.poppe@aon.com;  10/18/2023 

 
 
#2 
 
 

Aldrich Advisors 
5665 SW Meadows Rd #200 
Lake Oswego, OR 97035 

Evan Cole 
503-716-9338 

 
Tracey Davis 
503-485-2482 

ecole@aldrichadvisors.com;  
 
 

tdavis@aldrichadvisors.com;  

10/18/2023 

 
 
#3 
 
 

USI 
825 NE Multnomah Ste 1500 
Portland, OR 97232 

Rico Bocala 
503-224-8390 

 

Rico.Bocala@USI.com;  10/18/2023 

 
 
#4 
 
 

The Partners Group 
11850 SW 67th Ave, Ste 100 
Portland, OR 97223 

Mark Mills 
503-726-5730 

 
Pauline Irwin 
503-726-5748 

 

mmills@tpgrp.com;  
 

pirwin@tpgrp.com;  

10/18/2023 

 
 
#5 
 
 

Mercer 
1225 17th St Ste 1300 
Denver, CO 80202 

Paul Katz paul.katz@mercer.com;  10/18/2023 

#6 Willis Towers Watson 
600 University St #3100 
Seattle, WA 98101 

Chris Rooney 
206-812-7287 

 

chris.rooney@wtwco.com;  10/18/2023 

#7 Parker, Smith, and Feek 200 
SW Market St #750 
Portland, OR 97201 

Mary Campbell 
503-416-6873 

mkcampbell@psfinc.com;  10/18/2023 
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